US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO: Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: SUN BEYOND CONSULTING LTDOFFICE FRN: 0033588823 Contact Name: Peter Zhang Address: NO.448,4TH FLOOR,90 CANAL STREETBOSTONMA 02114 Telephone: +1 (508) 4700660 Email: mrsunbeyond@gmail.com

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of **Zhejiang Flashforge 3D Technology CO., Ltd.**

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause \S 2.911.

Applicant:

Company name: Zhejiang Flashforge 3D Technology CO., Ltd. Product Description: 3D Printer Grantee code: 2AKLL FCC ID: 2AKLL-ADVENTURER3P2 Contact Name: Qian Wang Address: No. 518, Xianyuan Road,Jinhua, Zhejiang, China Telephone No:0571-89774128 Email: wq@sz3dp.com

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Dale: 2023/05/17	
Applicant's Name: Zhejiang Flashforge 3D	US Agent for Service of Process's Name: SUN
Technology CO., Ltd.	BEYOND CONSULTING LTDOFFICE
Title: manager	Title: CEO
Signature	Signature
(Dian Wang	Peter Zhang

Date: 2023/05/17